Трудоустройство выпускников 2023 года выпуска

	Специальность
	Всего
	Трудоустроено
	Не трудоустроено
	% трудоустройства

	31.02.01 Лечебное дело
	27
	24
	3
	89

	34.02.01 Сестринское дело
	154
	120
	34
	78

	33.02.01 Фармация
	55
	45
	10
	82

	[bookmark: _GoBack]31.02.05 Стоматология ортопедическая
	17
	17
	0
	100



